

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. WENDY RODRIGUEZ Board Chairperson

MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

Health and Human Services Committee Meeting Minutes Tuesday, April 17, 2018 Diana Diaz, Committee Chairperson

The Health and Human Services Committee met on Tuesday, April 17, 2018 at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office. The following members were present at this meeting: Stephanie Addo-Zuniga, Maria Latimer, and Victoria Pamias.

Health and Human Services Committee unfortunately has no information to share. We were in anticipation of a presentation by Malisa Moses on the Culinary Kids Program and another presentation by Dominique Bethea from "SHARE" on breast and ovarian cancer screenings.

The Health and Human Services Committee will meet Tuesday May 15, 2018 at 6:30 PM at the Bronx Community Board #6 district office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.